

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Rajinder Singh S/o Sh. Om Kumar, V.P.O. – Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil – Garhshankar, District Hoshiarpur - 145519 (Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer O/o The Executive Engineer, Construction Division, PWD (B & R), Batala, District Gurdaspur (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority O/o The Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle No. 02, PWD (B & R), Pathankot (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2205 of 2020

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

V/s.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'.

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH

Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab Rajinder Singh S/o Sh. Om Kumar,

V.P.O. - Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil - Garhshankar,

District Hoshiarpur - 145519 (Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer O/o The Executive Engineer (S), Punjab Mandi Board, Tarn Taran(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority O/o The Chief Engineer, Punjab Mandi Board, S.A.S Nagar (Mohali) (Punjab)

Date: 19th April, 2021

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 2206 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner** Punjab

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Rajinder Singh S/o Sh. Om Kumar, V.P.O. - Kot Fatuhi, Tehsil - Garhshankar,

District Hoshiarpur - 145519 (Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer O/o The Executive Engineer PWD (B & R), Punjab, Provincial Division, 17 Bays Building, 3rd Floor, Sector 17, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority O/o The Superintending Engineer, PWD (B & R), Punjab, **Construction Circle,** 17 Bays Building, 3rd Floor, Sector 17, Chandigarh

...Respondent

Appeal Case No. 2207 of 2020

<u>ORDER</u>

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

PSIC 5

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Krishan Kumar Singla, House Number 195 /2, Sector 45-A, Chandigarh

... Appellant

V/s.

- i) Public Information Officer O/o The Divisional Forest Officer (Wildlife), Roopnagar(Punjab)
- ii) Public Information Officer
 O/o The Divisional Forest Officer,
 S.A.S Nagar Mohali(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority O/o The Chief Conservator of Forests, Punjab, Punjab Forest Complex, Sector – 68, S.A.S Nagar Mohali(Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 967 of 2020

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Puniab

MMISSION FOR 16, CHANDIGARH 0172-2864120

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Kamal Dev S/o Sh. Garib Dass, House Number 57, Street Number 09, Mohalla Sunder Nagar, Amritsar(Punjab)

... Appellant

V/s.

Public Information Officer O/o The District Manager, Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, Bank of Baroda Building, The Mall, Ferozepur (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority O/o The District Manager, Punjab State Warehousing Corporation, Ferozepur(Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 2425 of 2020

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u>
hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH

Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Surinder Mittal # 302, Shaheed Udham Singh Nagar Phagwara - 144402 (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s.

Public Information Officer O/o The Commissioner, **Municipal Corporation**, Phagwara, Distt. Kapurthala (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority O/o The Commissioner, **Municipal Corporation**, Phagwara, Distt. - Kapurthala(Punjab)

Date: 19th April, 2021

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 930 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) **State Information Commissioner**

Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Jagjit Singh S/o Sh. Hukam Singh, R/o House No. 459 –A, Sector 61, Chandigarh

...Complainant

Public Information Officer O/o The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Sector 36-A, Chandigarh

...Respondent

Complaint Case No. 379 of 2019

<u>ORDER</u>

The hearing in the instant complaint-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

V/s.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> <u>hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date: 19th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab

PSIC S

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Rann Singh S/o Sh. Amar Singh, H. No. 40, Street No. 01, Near Guru Nanak Public School, Jagtar Nagar, Patiala - 147003(Punjab)

....Appellant V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Devigarh Division, (I. B.), Patiala (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Bhakra Main Line, Circle Patiala(Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 790 of 2020

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

PSIC Sales Mormation

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Sandeep Kumar S/o Sh. Ranjit Singh, H. No. 72-E/40, New Valmiki Colony, Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar, Pakhowal Road, Basant Avenue, Ludhiana(Punjab)

....Appellant

V/s

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana(Punjab)

Date: 19th April, 2021

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 60 of 2020

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Puniab

PSIC S

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Amandeep Singh Gill S/o Sh. Nirmal Singh Gill, Street No. 15, Peeru Banda, Salem Tibri, Ludhiana-141008(Punjab)

...Complainant

V/s.

- i) Public Information Officer,
 O/o Block Development and
 Panchayat Officer,
 Block Ghal Khurd, Distt. Ferozepur(Punjab)
- ii) Public Information Officer,
 O/o Village Development Officer (V.D.O.),
 O/o Gram Panchayat,
 Khuh-Chah-Parsia, Block Ghall Khurd,
 Distt. Ferozepur(Punjab)

...Respondents

Complaint Case No. 450 of 2019

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant compliant-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> <u>hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

PSIC To Information

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Ravi Jindal, Advocate, Chamber No. 427, District Court Complex, Sangrur (Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 143 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab



Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Ravi Jindal, Advocate, Chamber No. 427, District Court Complex, Sangrur (Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority, O/o The State Transport Commissioner, Punjab, Sector -17, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 4514 of 2019

V/s

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Puniab

PSIC 5

Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab

Ms. Navjeet Kaur, R/o House Number 43, Mohalla Darapur, Near Session Chowk, Hoshiapur-146001(Punjab)

...Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Director, Technical Education and Industrial Training Department, Pb., Sector 36-A, Plot Number 1, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Director, Technical Education and Industrial Training Department, Pb., Sector 36-A, Plot Number 1, Chandigarh

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 4657 of 2019

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

V/s

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> <u>hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'</u>

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab

PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION RED CROSS BUILDING, MADHYA MARG, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH

Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Phone No-0172-2864120 Email: psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us - www.infocommpunjab.com
Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab



Ramandeep Singh Ahluwalia, Ward No 18, St. No -2, Kartar Nagar, Amloh Road, Khanna-141401, Distt. - Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s.

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Amloh Road, Khanna-141401, Distt. - Ludhiana (Punjab) First Appellate Authority, O/o The Regional Deputy Director, Urban Local Govt., 1st Floor, Mini Sectt., Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3070 of 2019

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg) Date: 19th April, 2021 **State Information Commissioner Punjab**

PSIC 5

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Ramandeep Singh Ahluwalia, Ward No 18, St. No -2, Kartar Nagar, Amloh Road, Khanna-141401, Distt. - Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Appellant

V/s.

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Amloh Road, Khanna-141401, Distt. - Ludhiana (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Regional Deputy Director,
Urban Local Govt., 1st Floor, Mini Sectt.,
Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 769 of 2018

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date: 19th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner Punjab



Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Ramandeep Singh Ahluwalia, Ward No 18, St. No -2, Kartar Nagar, Amloh Road, Khanna-141401, Distt. - Ludhiana (Punjab)

... Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Amloh Road, Khanna-141401, Distt. - Ludhiana (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Regional Deputy Director,
Urban Local Govt., 1st Floor, Mini Sectt.,
Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 3253 of 2018

V/s.

ORDER

Date: 19th April, 2021

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

(Sanjiv Garg)

State Information Commissioner

Punjab



Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Lal Singh, Village – Kikkar Khera, Tehsil –Abohar, Distt. - Fazilka(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Punjab Water Resource Management and Development Corporation, Lining Division – 04, Ajimgarh, Tehsil - Abohar, Distt. – Fazika (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority,
O/o The Superintending Engineer,
Punjab Water Resource Management
and Development Corporation,
Sadique Chowk, Faridkot (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 494 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date: 19th April, 2021 State Information Commissioner
Punjab

PSIC Sales Information

Email: <u>psicsic31@punjabmail.gov.in</u> Visit us - <u>www.infocommpunjab.com</u> <u>Bench: Sh. Sanjiv Garg, State Information Commissioner, Punjab</u>

Gurmeet Singh S/o Sh. Lal Singh, Village – Kikkar Khera, Tehsil –Abohar, Distt. - Fazilka(Punjab)

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Executive Engineer, Rajasthan Feeder, Division Ferozepur, Office Canal Colony, Ferozepur (Punjab)

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Superintending Engineer, Canal Division, Ferozepur Canal Circle, Ferozepur (Punjab)

...Respondents

Appeal Case No. 492 of 2020

V/s

ORDER

The hearing in the instant appeal-case, which was fixed to be heard for today i. e. 19.04.2021, could not held due to technical fault in connection of network.

Accordingly, the case is <u>adjourned to 12th July, 2021 (Monday) at 11:00 A. M. for</u> hearing through facility of Software/application 'CISCO Webex Meetings'

Copies of the orders be sent to the parties.

Date : 19th April, 2021 (Sanjiv Garg)
State Information Commissioner
Punjab